## CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**RESOLUTION 2022-066** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a use agreement with the combined General Health District of Licking County (aka The Licking County Health Department).

Passed August 1, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-070** A resolution authorizing and directing the mayor to execute a new employment agreement with James M. Nicholson Passed August 1, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-071** A resolution authorizing the City Administrator to apply for Federal Attributable Funds Programmed by the Mid-Ohio Regional Planning Commission to improve the State Route 16 Corridor Passed August 1, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-072** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with, Spenco Excavating, Inc to perform maintenance work on the Glenbrooke/Citizens Park Retention Pond Passed August 1, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-073** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Visu-Sewer of Ohio LLC. For construction services for Phase 1 of the 2022 Sewer Lining Project Passed August 1, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-074** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator, or his designee, to advertise, receive, and review bids for Phase 1B of the 2022 Sewer Lining Project Passed August 1, 2022

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council